CH \$40.00 368317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		09/21/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Technology Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	422 E. Ramsey
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3683177	SIGMA SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397-0572	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans	
SIGNATURE:	/jce/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PNC_Pivot - Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) (Sigma)#page1.tif source=PNC_Pivot - Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) (Sigma)#page2.tif source=PNC_Pivot - Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) (Sigma)#page3.tif source=PNC_Pivot - Termination of Security Interest (Trademarks) (Sigma)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0897

900339191

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of September 21, 2015,

is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Sigma Technology Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"),

granted to the Agent a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation,

a security interest in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto ("Trademarks") pursuant to

that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 13,

2013 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, Pivot Technology

Solutions Ltd., f/k/a ACS Acquisition Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, ACS (US), Inc., a

Delaware corporation, New ProSys Corp., a Delaware corporation, ProSys Information Systems,

Inc., a Georgia corporation, the lenders party thereto and the Agent;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on November 18, 2013 at 5155, Frame 0743; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the

Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and

releases all liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

101322077v.1 TRADEMA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0898 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

David B. Thayer Vice President STATE OF Pennsylvania) ss.

On this day of <u>September</u>, 2015, before me personally came David B. Thayer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto and was authorized to execute such document.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Lisa A. Liscio, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2018
MEMBER, PENNSLLANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLE

Notary's printed name:

Notary Public

LISA A. LISCIO

My commission expires: 2/38, 20<u>18</u>

EXHIBIT A

Grantor	Mark	Country	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
			Date
SIGMA	SIGMA SOLUTIONS	U.S.	3,683,177 /
TECHNOLOGY		Federal	September 15,
SOLUTIONS,			2009
INC.			

RECORDED: 09/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005632 FRAME: 0901